

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 8259 of
2025**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 16168 of 2025

=====

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THRO SH. ROSHAN LAL

Versus

VIKRAM R. PALKHIWALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 28/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned Special Public Prosecutor Mr.R.C. Kodekar appearing
for the applicant seeks time.

Stand over to 11.08.2025.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk