

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 8259 of
2025**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/16168/2025

=====

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION THRO SH. ROSHAN LAL

Versus

VIKRAM R. PALKHIWALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS. C.M. SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Perused the Office Note and the documents
annexed along with the Office Note. In view of the same, issue
a fresh Notice to the respondents returnable on 06.07.2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ROHAN SONI